1870 Mag

Boil Water Advisory In Effect

The Columbus Department of Public Utilities is advising customers of a main water line break along the east side of Olentangy River Road, north of Highland Drive and south of Garrett Drive.  As a precautionary measure, customers in the following area are advised to boil all water used for cooking and drinking for one minute until further notice.  The boil advisory will affect customers within these directional boundaries, as shown on the attached map:

  • North: Henderson Road
  • West: CSX railroad tracks
  • East: State Route 315
  • South: Exit ramp from SR 315 southbound to Olentangy River Road to the east of Olentangy River Road, and McConnell Drive to the west of Olentangy River Road

Additionally, 3595 Olentangy River Road is within the boil water advisory

In lieu of boiling, bottled water may be used for drinking water until the boil alert is lifted for this area.

Screen Shot 2017-01-17 at 9.34.52 AM

For those customers currently without water, they are expecting water service will be restored by around midnight.

When the Boil Water Advisory is cancelled, we will update this story after the Division of Water has completed necessary sampling and analyses of the water in this area to ensure safe consumption.   If customers have questions, they should call Customer Service at 614-645-8276 or visit columbus.gov/utilities. 

Comments

Follow Us!

Get plugged in to the latest stuff happening in your world

Instagramalicious

september

16sep(sep 16)3:00 pm21(sep 21)3:00 pmBeer Garden Music Series

18sep(sep 18)3:00 pm(sep 18)3:00 pmNon Profit Tuesday: Buckeye Bulldog Rescue

18sep(sep 18)6:00 pm(sep 18)6:00 pmIt's LIT: A Writing Circle for Women of Color

18sep(sep 18)6:30 pm(sep 18)6:30 pmPaint and Sip Glassware Workshop

19sep(sep 19)11:00 am(sep 19)11:00 amThe Classy Glassy Cat Show!

Follow us

Don't be shy, get in touch. We love meeting interesting people and making new friends.

X